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Jill Aemmer, CTR 

Baptist Health Floyd 

1850 State Street 

New Albany, IN  47150 

jill.aemmer@bhsi.com 

 

Rhonda Andrzejewski 

Hendricks Regional Health Cancer Center 

8244 East US 36 Ste A 

Avon, IN  46123 

317.272.6082 

rhondra.andrzejewski@hendricks.org 

 

Susan Arthur, RHIT, CTR 

Good Samaritan Hosptial 

520 South Seventh Street 

Vincennes, IN  47591 

812.885.3238 

sarthur@gshvin.org 

 

Audrey Baker, BS, CTR 

NThrive 

(338 Beaverhead Lane) 

Dillon, MT  59725 

706.925.3937 

Audrey.baker08@gmail.com 

 

 

Stacey Ballinger, AAS 

Registry Partners 

2607 Holly Hill Street, STE D 

Burlington, NC  27215 

336.214.5218 

staceyballinger@registrypartners.com 

 

Stasia Bassett, RHIT, CTR 

Parkview Cancer Institute 

(834 N Indiana) 

Auburn, IN  46706 

260.909.0517 

sbassett28@hotmail.com 

 

Stacy Bayne, CTR 

King'S Daughters Health 

1373 E ST 162 

Madison, IN  47250 

812.801.0541 

baynes@kdhmadison.org 

 

Megan Block 

Franciscan Health Crown Point 

1201 South Main Street 

Crown Point, IN  46307 

219.757.6485 

megan.block@franciscanalliance.org 
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Shelley Boltinghouse, RHIA, CTR 

Indiana State Department of Health 

7619 Burns Drive 

Brownsburg, IN  46112 

317.233.7703 

sbolting@isdh.in.gov 

 

Jill Branning, RHIT, CTR 

Parkview Cancer Center 

11050 Parkview Circle 

Fort Wayne, IN  46845 

260.266.9181 

Jill.Branning@Parkview.com 

 

Marian Brown, CTR 

St.Joseph Regional Medical Center 

707 East Cedar, Suite 300 

South Bend, IN  46617 

574.335.3920 

brownmar@sjrmc.com 

 

Mindy Burch, CTR 

Indiana Univeristy Health, Indianapolis 

(5005 Evanston Ave.) 

Indianapolis, IN  46205 

317.257.8788 

mburch1@iuhealth.org 

 

Tanya Burgess, MSC 

Harrison County Hosptial 

1141 Hospital Drive NW 

Corydon, IN  47112 

812.738.7868 

tburgess@hchin.org 

 

Anita Butz, CTR 

Helping Hands Cancer Registry Services, Inc 

(5454 Green Hills Dr.) 

Brownsburg, IN  46112 

317.852.3879 

HHANDS@INDY.RR.COM 

 

LeAnn Capps, BA, CTR 

Navion Healthcare Solutions 

8333 Naab Rd. Suite 330 

Indianapolis, IN  46260 

317.338.3677 

LeAnn.Capps@navionhcs.com 

 

Kimberly Cardin, RHIT, CTR 

Lutheran Hospital 

7910 W. Jefferson Blvd. Ste 109 

Fort Wayne, IN  46804 

260.435.7086 

kcardin@lhn.net 
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Lori Carroll, CTR 

St. Vincent Evansville 

(5802 Winnett Dr.) 

Evansville, IN  47711 

812.485.5732 

llcarroll@ascension.org 

 

Catherine Cheatle, RHIT, CTR 

Advocate Christ Medical Center 

13676 Delware Street 

Crown Point, IN  46307 

708.508.1588 

catherine.cheatle@advocatehealth.com 

 

Verray Chupp, CMA 

Community Health Network-Anderson 

1340 N Madison Ave. 

Anderson, IN  46011 

765.298.1626 

vchupp@ecommunity.com 

 

Melissa Craw, RHIT, CTR 

Franciscan Health Indianapolis 

(2300 W Eaton Whelling Pike) 

Munice, IN  47303 

812.350.6283 

melissa.craw@franciscanalliance.org 

 

Autumn Currens 

Franciscan Health Alliance - Indianapolis 

(6522 Cougar Ct.) 

Indianapolis, IN  46237 

317.233.8870 

autumn.currens83@gmail.com 

 

Charla Dark, CTR 

Franciscan Health 

1501 Hartford 

Lafayette, IN  47904 

765.418.5925 

charla.dark@francisicanalliance.org 

 

Danielle Deckard, BS 

Columbus Regional Health 

2400 17th Street 

Columbus, IN  47201 

812.376.5561 

ddeckard1@crh.org 

 

Sherry Dowling, CTR 

(8460 W County Road 700 S) 

Commiskey, IN  47227 

812.216.8039 

sherdowlingjr@seidata.com 
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Peggy Downs, CTR 

Baptist Hospital 

Fort Wayne, IN  46835 

260.413.7765 

npdowns@gmail.com 

 

Jan Duncan, RHIT, CTR 

Community Hospital 

655 North Liberty Court 

Hobart, IN  46342 

219.836.4541 

jduncan@comhs.org 

 

Bonnie Durham, LPN, CTR 

Community Health Network 

(5520 Brentwrick Pl) 

Indianapolis, IN  462737 

317.355.4343 

bld6453-bonnie@aol.com 

 

Darlene Edwards, CTR 

Harmony Healthcare 

(13026 Messina Circle) 

Fishers, IN  46038 

419.349.3612 

darlene.g.edwards@live.com 

 

 

Shirley Edlin, CTR 

(8300 Rockvine Court) 

Louisville, Ky  40299 

Shirley.Edlin@gmail.com 

 

Katie Elliott 

Community Health Network 

1340 N Madison Ave. 

Anderson, IN  46011 

765.298.4771 

kelliott@ecommunity.com 

 

Andrea Evanoff, RHIA, CTR 

St. Vincent /Navion 

8333 Naab Rd. Suite 330 

Indianapolis, In  46260 

317.338.3818 

andrea.evanoff@navionhcs.com 

 

Sarah Foor-Lecea, CTR 

Navion Healthcare Solutions 

8333 Naab Rd. Suite 330 

Indianapolis, IN  46260 

317.338.3820 

Sarah.Foor-Lecea@Navionhcs.com 
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Emily Freeman, RHIT, CTR 

Franciscan Health Indianapolis 

Cancer Center Suite 209   

8111 S Emerson Ave 

Indianapolis, IN  46237 

317.528.1949 

emily.freeman@franciscanalliance.org 

 

Lauren Gaskill 

St. Joseph Regional Medical Center 

707 Cedar St. Suite 300 

South Bend, IN  46617 

574.335.3921 

Lauren.Gaskill@SJRMC.com 

 

Lisa Gimber, MHA, RHIT, CTR 

UNC Cancer Care at Nash 

6994 Sunset Ave Suite 213 

Rocky Mount, NC  27804 

252.314.5799 

lisadrgimber@outlook.com 

 

Heather Graham, CTR 

HCA/Parallon 

(P O Box 483) 

Greenfield, IN  46140 

317.446.2617 

Heatherkay00@gmail.com 

 

Stacey Groce, CTR 

IU Health Ball Memorial Hospital 

(2217 Cherrywood Ave) 

New Castle, IN  47362 

765.751.5331 

sgroce3@iuhealth.org 

 

Jacqueline Harber, RHIA, CTR 

Indiana State Cancer Registry 

2 North Meridian, 6-B 

Indianapolis, IN  46204 

317.233.1272 

jharber@isdh.In.gov 

 

Tamara Harris, CTR 

Navion Healthcare Solutions 

8333 Naab Road Suite 330 

Indianapolis, IN  46260 

317.522.7428 

mrstammyharris@gmail.com 

 

Leighann Hayes, CTR 

Community Hospital Anderson 

1340 N Madison Ave. 

Anderson, IN  46011 

765.298.1623 

leighann.hayes@ecommunity.com 
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Cathy Haynes 

Lifebridge Health 

(472 W 450 N) 

Valparaiso, IN  46385 

815.219.5191 

chaynes1@carrollhospitalcenter.org 

 

Jessica Haynes 

(472 W 450 N) 

Valparaiso, IN  46385 

779.242.7621 

jhaynes2631@icloud.com 

 

Tammy Hazel 

Franciscan Health 

8111 S Emerson Ave 

Indianapolis, IN  46237 

317.528.1020 

Tammy.Hazel@franciscanalliance.org 

 

Martha Hill, AAS, CTR 

Columbus Regional Health 

2400 East 17th Street 

Columbus, IN  47201 

812.376.5540 

mhill1@crh.org 

 

Shelly Hill, RN, CTR 

LaPorte Hospital 

1007 Lincolnway 

LaPorte, In  46350 

219.326.2682 

m.hill@lph.org 

 

Stacy Hirst, RN, CTR 

Elkhart General Hospital 

(8425 Charleston Way) 

Avon, IN  46123 

574.343.0566 

shirst@beaconhealthsystem.org 

 

Rebecca Williams Holland, CPC 

St. Vincent Evansville 

(583 N 350 E) 

Princeton, IN  47670 

812.677.6939 

rebecca.williamsholland@ascension.org 

 

Leslie Hodz 

himagine solutions 

4714 W Estrella St 

Tampa, Fl  33629 

813.957.1372 

Lesliewats@hotmail.com 
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Tammy Horvath, LPN, CTR 

Hendricks Regional Health 

8244 E US 36 Ste A 

Avon, IN  46123 

317.272.6082 

tammy.horvath@hendricks.org 

 

Michele Hoskins, CTR 

Kentucky Cancer Registry 

(7006 Carl Ross Dr) 

Charlestown, IN  47111 

812.914.0872 

michele.hoskins@uky.edu 

 

Nicole Housinger, CTR 

Registry Partners 

2966 S Church St. #293 

Burlington, NC  27215 

336.430.9264 

nicolehousinger@registrypartners.com 

 

Betty Jeffers, RHIT, CTR 

Union Hospital 

1606 N 7th Street 

Terre Haute, IN  47802 

812.238.7649 

crbj@uhhg.org 

 

Jackie Kintz, RHIT, CTR 

Parkview Cancer Institute 

(3215 Eastbrook Drive) 

Fort Wayne, IN  46805 

260.266.9183 

Jackie.Kintz@parkview.com 

 

Angela Koszyk, CTR 

(18563 Fairway Drive) 

Noblesville, IN  46062 

317.696.7831 

angela.koszyk@gmail.com 

 

Amanda Kraushaar, RHIA, CTR 

Registry Partners 

(9085 E 500 S) 

Wolcottville, IN  46795 

336.212.0883 

amandakraushaar@registrypartners.com 

 

Kelli Kratoska 

Hendricks Regional Health 

8244 E US 36 Ste A 

Avon, IN  46123 

317.272.3636 

kjkrato@hendricks.org 
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Samantha Kunz, CTR 

Franciscan Health - Indy 

8111 Emerson Ave., Cancer Ctr Suite 209 

Indianapolis, IN  46237 

317.460.8547 

samantha.kunz@franciscanalliance.org 

 

Lisa LaGue, CTR 

1399 Mulberry Ct 

Greenfield, IN  46140 

317.840.3942 

lisa.lague@comcast.net 

 

Carrie Landon 

(30697 County Road 28 

Elkhart, IN  46517 

574.524.5732 

c.landon@sbcglobal.net 

 

Joyce Larko, CTR 

Community Hospital 

901 MacArthur Blvd 

Munster, IN  46321 

219.836.4541 

jlarko@comhs.org 

 

 

 

Patti Lawson, RT (R )(MR) 

Registry Partners 

122 Plum Creek DR. 

Dyer, IN  46311 

219.322.6580 

patricialawson@sbcglobal.net 

 

Judy Libera, CTR 

Beacon Health System: Elkhart General 

600 East Boulevard 

Elkhart, IN  46514 

574.389.4822 

jlibera@beaconhealthsystem.org 

 

Nicki Luginbill 

Lutheran Hospital 

7910 W. Jefferson Blvd. Ste 109 

Fort Wayne, IN  46804 

260.435.7086 

nlugenbill@lutheran-hosp.com 

 

Marsha Lundy 

Indiana State Department of Health 

(1717 South County Road 450 East) 

Avon, IN  46123 

317.371.8173 

marsha_lundy1@icloud.com 
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Pam McCleave, CTR 

Good Samaritan Hosptial 

520 South Seventh Street 

Vincennes, IN  47591 

812.885.3496 

pmclceave@gshvin.org 

 

Karen McCracken, CTR 

Registry Partners 

(7415 Chapel Villas Dr. Unit B) 

Indianapolis, IN  46214 

317.373.1594 

mccrackenkaren@att.net 

 

Karlena Marsh, CTR 

Navion Healthcare Solutions 

(9133 W. County Road 550 N 

Mulberry, IN  46058 

765.242.4004 

karlen.Marsh@navionhcs.com 

 

Amelia Martinez, RHIT, CTR 

Franciscan Health Munster 

701 Superior Avenue 

Munster, IN  46321 

219.644.7478 

emily.martinez@franciscanalliance.org 

 

Kayla Mastey 

Franciscan Health Crown Point 

1201 South Main Street 

Crown Point, IN  46307 

219.757.6059 

kayla.mastey@franciscanalliance.org 

 

Melissa Mishler, RHIT, CTR 

Parkview Cancer Institute 

11050 Parkview Circle 

Fort Wayne, IN  46845 

260.266.9182 

melissa.mishler@parkview.com 

 

Damon Moorman, CTR 

Marion General Hospital 

831 N Theater Drive 

Marion, IN  46952 

765.660.7800 

damon.moorman@mgh.net 

 

Tamra Myers, LPN, CTR 

Lutheran Hospital 

7950 W Jefferson Blvd MOB2 

Fort Wayne, IN  46804 

260.435.7086 

tmyers2@lhn.net 

 

mailto:pmclceave@gshvin.org
mailto:mccrackenkaren@att.net
mailto:karlen.Marsh@navionhcs.com
mailto:emily.martinez@franciscanalliance.org
mailto:kayla.mastey@franciscanalliance.org
mailto:melissa.mishler@parkview.com
mailto:damon.moorman@mgh.net
mailto:tmyers2@lhn.net


ICRA 2020 Directory-Updated October 2020 
 

**This reflects those who have recently renewed or joined the association for 2020. If you have recently renewed/joined, your information 
may not be updated on this list as of this publication date. ICRA will continue to update the list on a regular basis. Please contact the Website 
Committee Chair at icra_indiana@yahoo.com with any corrections. 
 

Cassandra Nobbe, CTR 

Margaret Mary Health 

24 Six Pine Ranch Road 

Batesville, IN  47006 

812.932.4673 ext. 3120 

cassandra.nobbe@mmhealth.org 

 

Debbie Oliver, CTR 

IU Health Ball Memorial Hospital 

2401 W. Univeristy Ave. 

Munice, IN  47303 

765.747.3025 

doliver@iuhealth.org 

 

Beth Otto, CTR 

Goshen Center for Cancer Care 

200 High Park Ave 

Goshen, IN  46526 

574.364.2586 

botto2@goshenhealth.com 

 

Tracy Paulus, CTR 

Goshen Center for Cancer Care 

200 High Park Ave 

Goshen, IN  46526 

574.364.2894 

tpaulus2@goshenhealth.com 

 

Kathryn Perron, RHIA, CTR 

Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc 

2655 E Beechwood Trail 

Morristown, IN  46161 

317.407.7536 

kperron@imo-online.com 

 

Karol Poyser, CTR 

Bluffton Regional Medical Center 

920 Ranch Road 

Bluffton, IN  46714 

260.273.1283 

k.poyser@mchsi.com 

 

Christine Racey, CTR 

nThrive 

635 West Cleveland Street 

Shelburn, IN  47879 

812.397.4333 

cracy@nthrive.com 

 

Paul Rice, RHIT, CTR 

Community Health Network 

(1564-B Rosemary Lane) 

South Bend, IN  46637 

524.383.5167 

rice.paul0@gmail.com 
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Meganne Romero, CTR 

Franciscan Health Indianapolis 

(49 N Kenyon Street) 

Indianapolis, IN  46219 

317.771.8352 

meganne.shickles@franciscanalliance.org 

 

Joann Schultz, RHIT, CTR 

Northwest Health - Porter 

1065 Shoreline Rd LOFS 

Crown Point, IN  46307 

219.983.8646 

joann.schultz@nwhealthin.com 

 

Michael Sheean, BS, CTR 

Navion Healthcare Solutions 

8333 Naab Rd. Suite 330 

Indianapolis, IN  46260 

317.338.7222 

michael.sheean@navionhcs.com 

 

Karen Snitchler, RHIT, CTR 

University of Illinois 

713 Heritage Road 

Valparaiso, IN  46385 

219.759.6288 

ksnitchl@uic.edu 

 

Mary Sokolowski, RTT, CTR 

Parkview Health System 

12733 Schooner Dr. 

Fort Wayne, IN  46845 

260.341.7671 

mabur@AOL.com 

 

Lorraine Stage, RHIA, CTR 

Ciox Healthcare 

(809 S Indiana Ave) 

Griffin, IN  46319 

219.677.6388 

lstage7@yahoo.com 

 

Hanna Starr, CTR 

Schneck Medical Center 

411 W Tipton Street 

Seymour, IN  47274 

812.522.0475 

hstarr@schneckmed.org 

 

Jan Stengel, RHIA, CTR 

348 Creekbend Ln 

Indianapolis, IN  46217 

317.446.1926 

jansten@sbcglobal.net 
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Anne Stephenson, CTR, AA 

Independent Contractor 

103 W Main 

Cabery, IL  60919 

815.953.5258 

anniebo1215@gmail.com 

 

Ruth Tabolt, CPC 

Goshen Health Hospital 

(2718 Oakland Ave 

Elkhart, IN  46517 

874.215.4625 

ruth21701@gmail.com 

 

William (Bill) Taylor, MBA, CTR 

Norton Healthcare 

3999 Dutchman's Lane Medical Plaza 1 Suite 5C 

Louisville, Ky  40207 

502.899.6977 

William.Taylor@Nortonhealthcare.org 

 

Richard Tooley, RTT, CTR 

Franciscan Alliance 

(1349 Colony Park Circle) 

Greenwood, IN  46143 

317.859.0037 

kmtooley@hotmail.com 

 

Shawna Verkamp, RHIT, CTR 

Memorial Hospital and Health Care Center 

(780 N Beaver Lake Road) 

Jasper, IN  47546 

812.661.2219 

sverkamp@mhhcc.org 

 

Valerie Vesich, RHIA, CTR 

Franciscan Alliance 

10689 Arbor Lane 

St. John, IN  46373 

512.410.9319 

vesichv@yahoo.com 

 

Lynne Villers, CTR 

Hendricks Regional Health 

1733 W. Co Rd. 300 S 

Danville, IN  46122 

317.294.8158 

artictreksamoyeds@tds.net 

 

Lorrie Walker, CTR 

Marion General Hospital 

831 Theater Dr. 

Marion, IN  46952 

765.660.7805 

lwalker@mgh.net 
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John Westerfield, BS 

The WellFund 

(514 N Elsas Ave Apt A) 

Evansville, IN  47711 

270.454.0654 

johnzwesterfield@gmail.com 

 

Kristin Wennerstrom, CTR 

St. Joseph Regional Health System 

707 E Cedar, Ste 300 

South Bend, IN  46617 

574.335.3922 

kristin.wennerstrom@SJRMC.com 

 

Nancy Whipple, CTR 

Community Health Network 

(6465 South County Road 850 West) 

Greensburg, IN  47240 

812.614.9815 

nwhipple@ecommunity.com 

 

Tracy Wilson, CPC-A, CBCS 

St. Vincent Ascension 

801 St. Mary's Dr. East Suite 007 

Evansville, IN  47750 

812.485.4055 

tracy.wilson@ascension.org 

 

Leslie Woodard, CTR, CHCM 

Franciscan Health Indianapolis 

Cancer Center Suite 209  8111 S Emerson Ave 

Indianapolis, IN  46237 

317.528.5055 

leslie.woodward@franciscanalliance.org 

 

Joann Zeller, CTR 

Deaconess Hospital 

(6110 Nurrenberd Rd) 

Evansville, IN  47712 

812.550.0381 

joann.zeller@deaconess.com 
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